percent (55.1%) compared to forty and seven-tenths percent (40.7%) Districtwide. 

Progress Toward the Mayor's 2025 Housing Equity Goals - The RCW Planning Area has the 
least amount of dedicated affordable housing and as of the end of February 2024 (based on the 
DMPED thirty-six thousand (36,000) by 2025 Dashboard) had made the least amount of 
progress of the District's ten (10) planning areas of achieving the goal of one thousand nine 
hundred ninety (1,990) new affordable units, achieving ten and one-tenths percent (10.1%) of 
the target.